

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7513/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in CWP No. 3507/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent-

Basant Lal died on 18.10.2006. The petitioner's counsel is permitted to take steps to

bring on record the Lrs of the deceased sole respondent. The counsel  
for the

respondent will furnish all the details to the counsel for the petitioner. Four weeks'

time is granted for this purpose.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master