

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7513/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in CWP No. 3507/2004 of
The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT LAL (Dead)

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 22.10.2008)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The sole respondent is dead and I.A. for substitution is filed
but no application for condonation of delay has been filed. Hence I.A. for
substitution is dismissed. Subsequently, S.L.P. is dismissed as having abated.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(ANAND SINGH)
Court Master