

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 2 TO 5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7513/2006

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
BASANT LAL Respondent(s)

(Applns. for bringing the LRs of deceased sole respondent, c/delay
in filing substitution application, appln. for restoration and
c/delay in filing restoration application)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 6/2/2009, I.A. for substitution was dismissed
and subsequently SLP was dismissed as having abated.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has now filed
I.As. 3 to 5. I.A. No.3 is for condoning the delay in
filing substitution application. I.A. No.4 is for
restoration and I.A. No.5 is for condoning the delay in
filing restoration application.

Delay in filing restoration application is
condoned. Application for restoration is allowed. SLP is
restored to its original number.

Issue notice on the application for substitution
and on application for condoning the delay in filing
substitution application.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master